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SECTORS:
CONSTITUENT SHARES

F3AERO Aerospace and Defence

F3BANK Banks 

F3BEVG Beverages 

F3CHEM Chemicals

F3CONS Construction and Materials

F3ELTR Electricity

F3ELEC Electronic and Electrical Equipment 

F3INVC Equity Investment Instruments 

F3TELE Fixed Line Telecoms

F3FDRT Food and Drug Retailers

F3FOOD Food Producers

MCX FTSE Mid 250

F3RETG General Retailers

F3HLTH Health Care Equipment and Services 

F3HOUGE Household Goods and Home Construction 

F3ENGN Industrial Engineering

F3TRAN Industrial Transportation

F3LEIS Leisure Entertainment Hotels 

F3LIFE Life Assurance

F3MEDA Media

F3MNG Mining

F3MOBTE Mobile Telecoms 

F3INSU Nonlife Insurance 

F3OILG Oil and Gas Producers

F3OESDE Oil Equipment and Services

F3PHRM Personal Goods

F3PERC Pharmaceuticals and Biotechnology 

F3REIT Real Estate Investment Trusts 

F3SOFT Software and Computer Services 

F3OTHR Speciality Finance

F3SUPP Support Services

T1X Techmark

F3INFT Technology, Hardware and Equipment

F3TOBC Tobacco

F3UTLO Utilities

SECTORS

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

To jump directly to the constituent shares of a particular sector, simply click on the sector’s name on this page
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BA/ LN BAE Systems PLC

CHG LN Chemring Group PLC 

COB LN Cobham PLC

MGGT LN Meggitt PLC

QQ/ LN QinetiQ Group PLC

RR/ LN Rolls-Royce Group PLC 

SNR LN Senior PLC

ULE LN Ultra Electronics Holdings PLC

Aerospace and Defence

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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BARC LN Barclays PLC

HSBA LN HSBC Holdings PLC

LLOY LN Lloyds Banking Group PLC

RBS LN Royal Bank of Scotland Group PLC 

STAN LN Standard Chartered PLC

banks

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

BAG LN A.G.BARR PLC 

BVIC LN Britvic PLC 

DGE LN Diageo PLC

SAB LN SABMiller PLC

Beverages

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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AZEM LN AZ Electronics Materials

CRDA LN Croda International PLC

ELM LN Elementis PLC

JMAT LN Johnson Matthey PLC

VCT LN Victrex PLC

YULC LN Yule Catto & Co PLC

chemicals

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

BBY LN Balfour Beatty PLC 

CRH LN CRH PLC

GFRD LN Galliford Try PLC

KIE LN Kier Group PLC

Construction and Materials

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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DRX LN Drax Group PLC

SSE LN Scottish & Southern Energy PLC

Electricity

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

DNO LN Domino Printing Sciences PLC 

HLMA LN Halma PLC

MGCR LN Morgan Crucible Co PLC 

OXIG LN Oxford Instruments PLC

RSW LN Renishaw PLC

SXS LN Spectris PLC

Electronic and Electrical Equipment

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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3IN LN 3i Infrastructure PLC

ASL LN Aberforth Smaller Companies Trust 

ATST LN Alliance Trust PLC/The

BNKR LN Bankers Investment Trust PLC/The

BHGU LN BH Global Ltd 

BHGG LN BH Global Ltd 

BHMG LN BH Macro Ltd 

BHME LN BH Macro Ltd 

BHMU LN BH Macro Ltd

BRWM LN BlackRock World Mining Trust PLC 

BABS LN Bluecrest Allblue Fund Ltd

BSET LN British Assets Trust PLC

BTEM LN British Empire Securities and General Tr

CLDN LN Caledonia Investments PLC/fund

CTY LN City of London Investment Trust PLC/The

DAB LN Dexion Absolute Ltd

EFM LN Edinburgh Dragon Trust PLC

EDIN LN Edinburgh Investment Trust PLC/The

ELTA LN Electra Private Equity PLC

FCSS LN Fidelity China Special Situations PLC 

FEV LN Fidelity European Values PLC

FRCL LN Foreign & Colonial Investment Trust PLC 

GSS LN Genesis Emerging Markets Fund Ltd

HRI LN Herald Investment Trust 

HICL LN HICL Infrastructure Co Ltd

INPP LN International Public Partnership Ltd

JLIF LN John Laing Infrastructure Fund

JAM LN JPMorgan American Investment Trust PLC 

JAI LN JPMorgan Asian Investment Trust PLC

JII LN JPMorgan Indian Investment Trust PLC

JMG LN JPMorgan Emerging Markets Investment Tru PLC 

JRS LN JPMorgan Russian Securities PLC

LWDB LN Law Debenture Corp PLC/fund 

MRC LN Mercantile Investment Trust PLC 

MRCH LN Merchants Trust PLC/The

MNKS LN Monks Investment Trust PLC/Fund

MUT LN Murray Income Trust PLC

MYI LN Murray International Trust PLC

NBLS LN NB Global Floating Rate Income Fund Ltd

PLI LN Perpetual Income and Growth Investment T

PNL LN Personal Assets Trust PLC

PCT LN Polar Capital Technology Trust PLC

RCP LN RIT Capital Partners PLC

SCIN LN Scottish Investment Trust PLC/fund

SMT LN Scottish Mortgage Investment Trust PLC 

TMPL LN Temple Bar Investment Trust PLC

TEM LN Templeton Emerging Markets Investment Trust PLC

TRY LN TR Property Investment Trust PLC - Ordinary

TRYS LN TR Property Investment Trust PLC - Sigma

WTAN LN Witan Investment Trust PLC

Equity Investment Instruments

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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BT/A LN BT Group PLC

CWC LN Cable & Wireless Communications PLC 

CW/ LN Cable & Wireless Worldwide PLC

COLT LN Colt Group SA

KCOM LN Kingston Communications PLC

TALK LN TalkTalk Telecom Group PLC

TEP LN Telecom Plus PLC

Fixed Line Telecom

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

BOK LN Booker Group PLC 

GRG LN Greggs PLC

OCDO LN Ocado PLC

SBRY LN J Sainsbury PLC 

TSCO LN Tesco PLC

MRW LN WM Morrison Supermarkets PLC

Food and Drug Retailers

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

ABF LN Associated British Foods PLC 

CWK LN Cranswick PLC

DCG LN Dairy Crest Group PLC  

DVO LN Devro PLC 

TATE LN Tate & Lyle PLC

ULVR LN Unilever PLC

Food PRODUCERS

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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III LN 3i Group PLC

3IN LN 3i Infrastructure PLC 

BAG LN A.G.BARR PLC

ASL LN Aberforth Smaller Companies Trust PLC 

AGS LN Aegis Group PLC

AFR LN Afren PLC 

ABG LN African Barrick Gold Ltd

ATST LN Alliance Trust PLC

AML LN Amlin PLC

APF LN Anglo Pacific Group PLC

AQP LN Aquarius Platinum Ltd

AHT LN Ashtead Group PLC 

AVV LN Aveva Group PLC

AVM LN Avocet Mining PLC

AZEM LN AZ Electronic Materials SA

BAB LN Babcock International Group PLC 

BBY LN Balfour Beatty PLC

BNKR LN Bankers Investment Trust PLC/The

BDEV LN Barratt Developments PLC

BBA LN BBA Aviation PLC

BEZ LN Beazley PLC 

BWY LN Bellway PLC

BRSN LN Berendsen PLC

BKG LN Berkeley Group Holdings PLC

BET LN Betfair Group PLC

BHGU LN BH Global Ltd

BHGG LN BH Global Ltd 

BHMG LN BH Macro Ltd 

BHME LN BH Macro Ltd 

BHMU LN BH Macro Ltd

BYG LN Big Yellow Group PLC

BRWM LN BlackRock World Mining Trust PLC 

BABS LN Bluecrest Allblue Fund Ltd

BOY LN Bodycote PLC

BOK LN Booker Group PLC

BVS LN Bovis Homes Group PLC 

BRW LN Brewin Dolphin Holdings PLC

BSET LN British Assets Trust PLC

BTEM LN British Empire Securities and General Tr

BVIC LN Britvic PLC 

BGC LN BTG PLC

BUMI LN Bumi PLC

BPTY LN Bwin.Party Digital Entertainment PLC

CWC LN Cable & Wireless Communications PLC 

CW/ LN Cable & Wireless Worldwide PLC

CNE LN Cairn Energy PLC

CLDN LN Caledonia Investments PLC/fund

CIU LN Cape PLC

CAPC LN Capital & Counties Properties PLC 

CLLN LN Carillion PLC

CPR LN Carpetright PLC 

CGL LN Catlin Group Ltd

CEY LN Centamin Egypt Ltd

CHG LN Chemring Group PLC

CTY LN City of London Investment Trust PLC/The

CBG LN Close Brothers Group PLC 

COB LN Cobham PLC

COLT LN Colt Group SA

CCC LN Computacenter PLC 

CKSN LN Cookson Group PLC 

CWK LN Cranswick PLC

CSR LN CSR PLC

DJAN LN Daejan Holdings PLC

FTSE Mid 250

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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DMGT LN Daily Mail & General Trust PLC 

DCG LN Dairy Crest Group PLC

DLAR LN De La Rue PLC

DEB LN Debenhams PLC

DLN LN Derwent London PLC 

DVO LN Devro PLC

DAB LN Dexion Absolute Ltd 

DTY LN Dignity PLC

DPLM LN Diploma PLC

DXNS LN Dixons Retail PLC

DNO LN Domino Printing Sciences PLC 

DOM LN Domino’s Pizza UK & IRL PLC 

DRX LN Drax Group PLC

SMDS LN DS Smith PLC

DNLM LN Dunelm Group PLC 

EZJ LN easyJet PLC

EFM LN Edinburgh Dragon Trust PLC

EDIN LN Edinburgh Investment Trust PLC/The

ELTA LN Electra Private Equity PLC 

ECM LN Electrocomponents PLC

ELM LN Elementis PLC

ENQ LN EnQuest PLC

ESSR LN Essar Energy PLC

EXI LN Exillon Energy PLC

ERM LN Euromoney Institutional Investor PLC

FCAM LN F&C Asset Management PLC 

FCPT LN F&C Commercial Property Trust Ltd 

FENR LN Fenner PLC

FXPO LN Ferrexpo PLC

FCSS LN Fidelity China Special Situations PLC 

FEV LN Fidelity European Values PLC

FDSA LN Fidessa Group PLC

FLTR LN Filtrona PLC

FGP LN Firstgroup PLC

FRCL LN Foreign & Colonial Investment Trust PLC

GFRD LN Galliford Try PLC

GEMD LN Gem Diamonds Ltd

GSS LN Genesis Emerging Markets Fund Ltd

GNS LN Genus PLC 

GOG LN Go-Ahead Group PLC 

GRI LN Grainger PLC

GPOR LN Great Portland Estates PLC 

GNK LN Greene King PLC

GRG LN Greggs PLC

HFD LN Halfords Group PLC 

HLMA LN Halma PLC

HSTN LN Hansteen Holdings PLC

HAS LN Hays PLC

HGG LN Henderson Group PLC

HRI LN Herald Investment Trust PLC 

HOIL LN Heritage Oil PLC

HICL LN HICL Infrastructure Co Ltd 

HIK LN Hikma Pharmaceuticals PLC

HSX LN Hiscox Ltd

HOC LN Hochschild Mining PLC 

HOME LN Home Retail Group PLC

HSV LN Homeserve PLC

HWDN LN Howden Joinery PLC

HTG LN Hunting PLC

IGG LN IG Group Holdings PLC

IMG LN Imagination Technologies Group PLC 

INCH LN Inchcape PLC

INF LN Informa PLC

FTSE Mid 250 (CONTINUED)

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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ISAT LN Inmarsat PLC

ICP LN Intermediate Capital Group PLC

IPF LN International Personal Finance PLC 

INPP LN International Public Partnership Ltd 

IRV LN Interserve PLC

ISYS LN Invensys PLC

INVP LN Investec PLC

ITE LN ITE Group PLC

JLIF LN John Laing Infrastructure Fund Ltd

JLT LN Jardine Lloyd Thompson Group PLC 

JD/ LN JD Sports Fashion PLC

JDW LN JD Wetherspoon PLC 

WG/ LN John Wood Group PLC

JAM LN JPMorgan American Investment Trust PLC 

JAI LN JPMorgan Asian Investment Trust PLC

JMG LN JPMorgan Emerging Markets Investment Tru 

JRS LN JPMorgan Russian Securities PLC

JII LN JPMorgan Indian Investment Trust PLC

JUP LN Jupiter Fund Management PLC

KESA LN Kesa Electricals PLC

KMR LN Kenmare Resources PLC

KENZ LN Kentz Corp Ltd

KIE LN Kier Group PLC

KCOM LN Kingston Communications PLC

LAD LN Ladbrokes PLC 

LRD LN Laird PLC

LAM LN Lamprell PLC

LRE LN Lancashire Holdings Ltd

LWDB LN Law Debenture Corp PLC/fund

LOG LN Logica PLC

LSP LN London & Stamford Property Ltd

LSE LN London Stock Exchange Group PLC

LMI LN Lonmin PLC

MARS LN Marston’s PLC

MRO LN Melrose PLC

MRC LN Mercantile Investment Trust PLC 

MRCH LN Merchants Trust PLC/The

MPI LN Michael Page International PLC 

MCRO LN Micro Focus International PLC

MLC LN Millennium & Copthorne Hotels PLC 

MSY LN Misys PLC

MAB LN Mitchells & Butlers PLC 

MTO LN Mitie Group PLC

MNDI LN Mondi PLC

MONY LN Moneysupermarket.com Group PLC 

MNKS LN Monks Investment Trust PLC/Fund 

MGCR LN Morgan Crucible Co PLC

MUT LN Murray Income Trust PLC

MYI LN Murray International Trust PLC 

BWNG LN N Brown Group PLC

NEX LN National Express Group PLC 

NBLS LN NB Global Floating Rate Income Fund Ltd

NWR LN New World Resources PLC

NTG LN Northgate PLC

OCDO LN Ocado Group PLC

OPHR LN Ophir Energy PLC

OXIG LN Oxford Instruments PLC

PAG LN Paragon Group of Cos PLC

PAY LN Paypoint PLC

PNN LN Pennon Group PLC

PER LN Perform  Group PLC

PLI LN Perpetual Income and Growth Investment T

PSN LN Persimmon PLC

FTSE Mid 250 (CONTINUED)

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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PNL LN Personal Assets Trust Fund PLC

PDL LN Petra Diamonds Ltd

POG LN Petropavlovsk PLC

PHNX LN Phoenix Group Holdings 

PCT LN Polar Capital Technology Trust PLC 

PFL LN Premier Farnell PLC

PMO LN Premier Oil PLC

PFG LN Provident Financial PLC 

PZC LN PZ Cussons PLC 

QQ/ LN QinetiQ Group PLC 

RNK LN Rank Group PLC

RAT LN Rathbone Brothers PLC 

RDW LN Redrow PLC

RGU LN Regus PLC 

RSW LN Renishaw PLC

RTO LN Rentokil Initial PLC 

RTN LN Restaurant Group PLC 

RMV LN Rightmove PLC

RCP LN RIT Capital Partners PLC

ROR LN Rotork PLC

RPC LN RPC Group PLC

RPS LN RPS Group PLC

RPO LN RusPetro PLC

SMDR LN Salamander Energy PLC 

SVS LN Savills PLC

SCIN LN Scottish Investment Trust PLC/fund

SMT LN Scottish Mortgage Investment Trust PLC 

SDL LN SDL PLC

SGRO LN Segro PLC

SNR LN Senior PLC

SHB LN Shaftesbury PLC 

SKS LN Shanks Group PLC 

SHI LN SIG PLC

SIA LN Soco International PLC 

SXS LN Spectris PLC

SPX LN Spirax-Sarco Engineering PLC 

SPT LN Spirent Communications PLC 

SPD LN Sports Direct International PLC 

STJ LN St James’s Place PLC

SGC LN Stagecoach Group PLC 

STOB LN Stobart Group Ltd

SGP LN SuperGroup PLC

SVI LN SVG Capital PLC/Fund

SYR LN Synergy Health PLC

TALK LN TalkTalk Telecom Group PLC 

TALV LN Talvivaara Mining Co PLC 

TW/ LN Taylor Wimpey PLC 

TCY LN Telecity Group PLC

TEP LN Telecom Plus PLC

TMPL LN Temple Bar Investment Trust PLC

TEM LN Templeton Emerging Markets Investment Tr

TRY LN TR Property Investment Trust PLC 

TRYS LN TR Property Investment Trust PLC 

TPK LN Travis Perkins PLC

TT/ LN TUI Travel PLC

TLPR LN Tullett Prebon PLC

UKCM LN UK Commercial Property Trust Ltd/fund

ULE LN Ultra Electronics Holdings PLC 

UBM LN United Business Media Ltd

VCT LN Victrex PLC

SMWH LN WH Smith PLC

WMH LN William Hill PLC

FTSE Mid 250 (CONTINUED)

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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WTAN LN Witan Investment Trust PLC

ATK LN WS Atkins PLC

YULC LN Yule Catto & Co PLC

FTSE Mid 250 (CONTINUED)

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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CPR LN Carpetright PLC 

DEB LN Debenhams PLC 

DTY LN Dignity PLC

DNLM LN Dunelm Group PLC 

DXNS LN Dixons Retail PLC

HFD LN Halfords Group PLC

HOME LN Home Retail Group PLC 

INCH LN Inchcape PLC

JD/ LN JD Sports Fashion PLC 

KESA LN Kesa Electricals PLC 

KGF LN Kingfisher PLC

MKS LN Marks & Spencer Group PLC 

BWNG LN N Brown Group PLC 

NXT LN Next PLC

SPD LN Sports Direct International PLC

SMWH LN WH Smith PLC

General Retailers

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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SN/ LN Smith & Nephew PLC

SYR LN Synergy Health PLC

Health Care Equipment and Services

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

BDEV LN Barratt Developments PLC 

BWY LN Bellway PLC

BKG LN Berkeley Group Holdings PLC 

BVS LN Bovis Homes Group PLC

PSN LN Persimmon PLC

RB/ LN Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC 

RDW LN Redrow PLC

TW/ LN Taylor Wimpey PLC

Household Goods and Home Construction

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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BOY LN Bodycote PLC

FENR LN Fenner PLC

IMI LN IMI PLC

MRO LN Melrose PLC 

ROR LN Rotork PLC

SPX LN Spirax-Sarco Engineering PLC

WEIR LN Weir Group PLC/The

Industrial Engineering

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

BBA LN BBA Aviation PLC 

STOB LN Stobart Group Ltd

Industrial Transportation

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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BET LN Betfair Group PLC

BPTY LN Bwin.Party Digital Entertainment PLC

CCL LN Carnival PLC

CPG LN Compass Group PLC

DOM LN Domino’s Pizza UK & IRL PLC 

EZJ LN easyJet PLC

FGP LN Firstgroup PLC

GOG LN Go-Ahead Group PLC 

GNK LN Greene King PLC

IAG LN International Consolidated Airlines Group

IHG LN Intercontinental Hotels Group PLC 

JDW LN JD Wetherspoon PLC

LAD LN Ladbrokes PLC 

MARS LN Marston’s PLC

MLC LN Millennium & Copthorne Hotels PLC 

MAB LN Mitchells & Butlers PLC

NEX LN National Express Group PLC 

RNK LN Rank Group PLC

RTN LN Restaurant Group PLC 

SGC LN Stagecoach Group PLC 

TT/ LN TUI Travel PLC

WTB LN Whitbread PLC

WMH LN William Hill PLC

Leisure Entertainment Hotels

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

AV/ LN Aviva PLC

LGEN LN Legal & General Group PLC 

OML LN Old Mutual PLC

PHNX LN Phoenix Group Holdings PLC 

PRU LN Prudential PLC 

RSL LN Resolution Ltd

STJ LN St James’s Place PLC

SL/ LN Standard Life PLC

Life Assurance

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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AGS LN Aegis Group PLC

BSY LN British Sky Broadcasting Group PLC 

DMGT LN Daily Mail & General Trust PLC

ERM LN Euromoney Institutional Investor PLC 

INF LN Informa PLC

ITE LN ITE Group PLC 

ITV LN ITV PLC

MONY LN Moneysupermarket.com Group PLC 

PER LN Perform Group Ltd

PSON LN Pearson PLC

REL LN Reed Elsevier PLC 

RMV LN Rightmove PLC

UBM LN United Business Media Ltd

WPP LN WPP PLC

MEDIA

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

ABG LN African Barrick Gold LTD 

AAL LN Anglo American PLC 

APF LN Anglo Pacific Group PLC

ANTO LN Antofagasta PLC

AQP LN Aquarius Platinum Ltd

AVM LN Avocet Mining PLC

BLT LN BHP Billiton PLC

BUMI LN Bumi PLC

CEY LN Centamin Egypt Ltd

ENRC LN Eurasian Natural Resources Corp PLC 

FRES LN Fresnillo PLC

GEMD LN Gem Diamonds Ltd 

GLEN LN Glencore International PLC

HOC LN Hochschild Mining PLC 

KAZ LN Kazakhmys PLC

KMR LN Kenmare Resources  PLC

LMI LN Lonmin PLC

NWR LN New World Resources  PLC

PDL LN Petra Diamonds Ltd

POG LN Petropavlovsk PLC

POLY LN Polymetal International PLC

RRS LN Randgold Resources Ltd

RIO LN Rio Tinto PLC

VED LN Vedanta Resources PLC 

XTA LN Xstrata PLC

MINING

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

ISAT LN Inmarsat PLC

VOD LN Vodafone Group PLC

Mobile Telecom

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors



IG Index Limited, Sectors: Constituent Shares, September 2012

SECTORS:
CONSTITUENT SHARES

Page 18 of 26

ADM LN Admiral Group PLC 

AML LN Amlin PLC

BEZ LN Beazley PLC

CGL LN Catlin Group Ltd

HSX LN Hiscox Ltd

JLT LN Jardine Lloyd Thompson Group PLC 

LRE LN Lancashire Holdings Ltd

RSA LN RSA Insurance Group PLC

Nonlife Insurance

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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AFR LN Afren PLC

BG/ LN BG Group PLC 

BP/ LN BP PLC

CNE LN Cairn Energy PLC 

ENQ LN EnQuest PLC

ESSR LN Essar Energy PLC 

EXI LN Exillon Energy PLC

HOIL LN Heritage Oil PLC

OPHR LN Ophir Energy PLC 

PMO LN Premier Oil PLC

RDSA LN Royal Dutch Shell PLC 

RDSB LN Royal Dutch Shell PLC 

RPO LN RusPetro PLC

SMDR LN Salamander Energy PLC 

SIA LN Soco International PLC

TLW LN Tullow Oil PLC

Oil and Gas Producers

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

AMEC LN AMEC PLC 

CIU LN Cape PLC

HTG LN Hunting PLC

KENZ LN Kentz Corp Ltd

WG/ LN John Wood Group PLC

LAM LN Lamprell PLC

PFC LN Petrofac Ltd

Oil Equipment and Services

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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BRBY LN Burberry Group PLC 

PZC LN PZ Cussons PLC

SGP LN SuperGroup PLC

Personal Goods

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

AZN LN AstraZeneca PLC 

BGC LN BTG PLC

GNS LN Genus PLC

GSK LN GlaxoSmithKline PLC

HIK LN Hikma Pharmaceuticals PLC 

SHP LN Shire PLC

Pharmaceuticals and Biotechnology

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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BYG LN Big Yellow Group PLC 

BLND LN British Land Co PLC

CSCG LN Capital Shopping Centres Group 

DLN LN Derwent London PLC

GPOR LN Great Portland Estates PLC 

HMSO LN Hammerson PLC

HSTN LN Hansteen Holdings PLC 

LAND LN Land Securities Group 

LSP LN London & Stamford Property Ltd

SGRO LN Segro PLC

SHB LN Shaftesbury PLC

Real Estate Investment Trusts

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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AVV LN Aveva Group PLC 

CCC LN Computacenter PLC

FDSA LN Fidessa Group PLC

ISYS LN Invensys PLC 

LOG LN Logica PLC

MCRO LN Micro Focus International PLC 

MSY LN Misys PLC

SGE LN Sage Group PLC/The

SDL LN SDL PLC

TCY LN Telecity Group PLC

Software and Computer Services

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

III LN 3i Group PLC

ADN LN Aberdeen Asset Management PLC 

ASHM LN Ashmore Group PLC

BRW LN Brewin Dolphin Holdings PLC

CBG LN Close Brothers Group PLC

FCAM LN F&C Asset Management PLC

HL/ LN Hargreaves Lansdown PLC 

HGG LN Henderson Group PLC

IAP LN ICAP PLC

IGG LN IG Group Holdings PLC

ICP LN Intermediate Capital Group PLC

IPF LN International Personal Finance PLC 

INVP LN Investec PLC

JUP LN Jupiter Fund Management PLC

LSE LN London Stock Exchange Group PLC 

EMG LN Man Group PLC

PAG LN Paragon Group of Cos PLC 

PFG LN Provident Financial PLC 

RAT LN Rathbone Brothers PLC 

SDR LN Schroders PLC

SDRC LN Schroders PLC

SVI LN SVG Capital PLC/Fund

TLPR LN Tullett Prebon PLC

Speciality Finance

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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AGK LN Aggreko PLC

AHT LN Ashtead Group PLC 

ATK LN Atkins WS PLC

BAB LN Babcock International Group PLC 

BRSN LN Berendsen PLC

BNZL LN Bunzl PLC

CPI LN Capita Group PLC/The

CLLN LN Carillion PLC 

DLAR LN De La Rue PLC

DPLM LN Diploma PLC

ECM LN Electrocomponents PLC 

EXPN LN Experian PLC

FLTR LN Filtrona PLC 

GFS LN G4S PLC 

HAS LN Hays PLC

HWDN LN Howden Joinery PLC

HSV LN Homeserve PLC

IRV LN Interserve PLC

ITRK LN Intertek Group PLC

MPI LN Michael Page International PLC 

MTO LN Mitie Group PLC

NTG LN Northgate PLC

PAY LN Paypoint PLC

PFL LN Premier Farnell PLC 

RGU LN Regus PLC

RTO LN Rentokil Initial PLC 

RPS LN RPS Group PLC

SRP LN Serco Group PLC 

SKS LN Shanks Group PLC 

SHI LN SIG PLC

TPK LN Travis Perkins PLC 

WOS LN Wolseley PLC

Support Services

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

Back up to Sectors
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ATD LN Asterand PLC

AIE LN Anite PLC

AKT LN Ark Therapeutics Group PLC 

ARM LN ARM Holdings PLC

AVV LN Aveva Group PLC 

BA/ LN BAE Systems PLC

BVC LN BATM Advanced Communications

BET LN Betfair Group PLC

BGC LN BTG PLC

CWC LN Cable & Wireless Communications PLC 

CW/ LN Cable & Wireless Worldwide PLC

COB LN Cobham PLC 

COLT LN Colt Group SA

CCC LN Computacenter PLC 

CSRT LN Consort Medical PLC 

CRG LN Corin Group PLC

CSR LN CSR PLC

DIA LN Dialight PLC

DNO LN Domino Printing Sciences PLC 

E2V LN E2V Technologies PLC

BLZ LN Emblaze Ltd

FDSA LN Fidessa Group PLC 

FTC LN Filtronic PLC

GNS LN Genus PLC

HIW LN HiWave Technologies PLC

IMG LN Imagination Technologies Group PLC 

TIG LN Innovation Group PLC

KCOM LN Kcom Group PLC

KWL LN Kewill PLC 

KFX LN Kofax PLC 

LOG LN Logica PLC 

MGGT LN Meggitt PLC

MCRO LN Micro Focus International PLC 

MSY LN Misys PLC

NCC LN NCC Group PLC 

OPTS LN Optos PLC

OXB LN Oxford Biomedica PLC 

OXIG LN Oxford Instruments PLC 

PIC LN Pace PLC

PTY LN Parity Group PLC

PNX LN Phoenix IT Group Ltd

PRW LN Promethean World PLC 

PON LN Psion PLC

QQ/ LN QinetiQ Group PLC

RSW LN Renishaw PLC  

RCDO LN Ricardo PLC

RM/ LN RM PLC

SGE LN Sage Group PLC/The

SDL LN SDL PLC 

SEPU LN Sepura PLC

SHP LN Shire PLC

SKP LN Skyepharma PLC

SN/ LN Smith & Nephew PLC 

SXS LN Spectris PLC

SPT LN Spirent Communications PLC 

TCY LN Telecity Group PLC

TRK LN Torotrak PLC

ULE LN Ultra Electronics Holdings PLC 

VEC LN Vectura Group PLC

VLK LN Vislink PLC

WLF LN Wolfson Microelectronics PLC 

XAR LN Xaar PLC

XPP LN XP Power Ltd

Techmark

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION
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ARM LN ARM Holdings PLC 

CSR LN CSR PLC

IMG LN Imagination Technologies Group PLC 

LRD LN Laird Group PLC

SPT LN Spirent Communications PLC

Technology, Hardware and Equipment

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION

BATS LN British American Tobacco PLC

IMT LN Imperial Tobacco Group PLC

Tobacco

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION
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CNA LN Centrica PLC

IPR LN International Power PLC

NG/ LN National Grid PLC

PNN LN Pennon Group PLC

SVT LN Severn Trent PLC

UU/ LN United Utilities Group PLC

Utilities

BLOOMBERG CODE DESCRIPTION
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